FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/17/99 OMB 0651-0027

03/07

03-08-2001



101630394 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

To: The Commission Type Submission Type			PATENTS ON	_Y			4
X New X Assignment Security Agreement			ks: Please record the	attached original	document(s)	or copy(ies).	300
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	<u>Submission</u>	Type	Conveyance Typ)e			i
Correction of PTO From Real # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/24/01 Name (line 1) Bruno I.Z4/01 Name (line 2) Lindenblatt Second Party Name (line 1) Daile Name (line 2) Vernon Receiving Party Name (line 2) [Prince George] Ltd. Address (line 2) [Prince George British Columble] CANADA VENEZAR Address (line 2) Prince George British Columble CANADA Domestic Representative Name and Address Receiving Party Osciolated International State Salaba Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. For Office Use ONLY Address (line 1) Prince George British Columble CANADA Domestic Representative Name and Address Silaba Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. For Office Use ONLY Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Prince George British Columble CANADA Address (line 3) Prince George British Columble CANADA Domestic Representative Name and Address For Office Use ONLY Address (line 4) For Office Use ONLY Address (line 4) Prince George International Party only. For Office Use ONLY Address (line 4) Prince George International Party Only.	X New		X Assignment	Security	Agreement		
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Bruno 1/24/01 Name (line 2) Lindenblatt Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Vernon Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Vernon Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) (Prince George) Ltd. State Month Day Year Address (line 2) George Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) (Prince George) Ltd. State George Address (line 2) George Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site George Domestic Representative Name and Address State George Address (line 2) State George Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Base Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Base Address (line 5)			License	Change •	of Name		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Govern	ment		
Name (line 1) Bruno Name (line 2) Lindenblatt Second Party Name (line 1) Daile Name (line 2) Vernon Receiving Party Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the record is an assignment and the receiving parties attached domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a sparted document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Prince George, British Columbia CANADA City States Country Zine Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Prince George British Columbia CANADA City States Country Zine Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) For Office USE ONLY Address (line 3) For Office USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Name (line 1) Bruno Name (line 2) Lindenblatt Second Party Name (line 1) Dale Name (line 1) Dale Name (line 1) Dale Name (line 1) Vernon Receiving Party Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering Name (line 2) ((Prince George) Ltd. Address (line 1) 9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Prince George, British Columbia CANADA City State(Country Zin Code City State(Country Zin Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) POOL ARIMED: 06000118 071445 05775308 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying	g parties attach	Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record is an assignment and the creelving party is not domiciled in the United Address (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Prince George, British Columbia City State/Country State/Country Execution Date Month Day Year I/24/01 If document to be record is an assignment and the united domiciled in the United Address (line 1) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and appointment of a domestic recei	Name (line 1)	Bruno					
Name (line 1) Dale Name (line 2) Vernon		Lindenblatt					
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) (Prince George) Ltd. Address (line 1) 9368 Millwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site Address (line 2) Representative is attached domestic representative is attached of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to the composition of a domestic representative is attached to domicted in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached to domestic representative is attached	•	Dale					ear
Name (line 1) Linden Fabricating & Engineering If document to be record is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (line 1) 9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)	Vernon					
Name (line 2) [Prince George) Ltd. Address (line 1) 9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site Address (line 2) [Prince George, British Columbia CANADA V2N 2K8 City State/Country Zin Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) [Address (line 2)] Address (line 2) [Address (line 3)] [Address (line 4)] [Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional na	mes of receiving	g parties attached	
Name (line 2) (Prince George) Ltd. Address (line 1) 9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site Address (line 2) (Prince George, British Columbia CANADA (V2N 2K8 State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)	Linden Fabricating & Engineering	3			is an assignment a	nd the
Address (line 2) Prince George, British Columbit CANADA State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Prince George, British Columbit CANADA State/Country Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 901 AAHMED 90000118 071445 09775378 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	(Prince George) Ltd.				domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm	ited
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Prince George, British Columbia CANADA V2N 2K8 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) OO1 AAHMED: 00000118 971445 09775378 BY 40.00 CR	Address (line 1)	9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C. R. Industrial Site representative is attached.					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) OO1 (AAHMED) 00000118 071445 05775328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 3) 40.00 CB	Address (line 2)					•	from
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8) 40.00 CB	Address (line 3)	Prince George, British Columbia		V			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 001 AAHMED: 00000118 071445 09775328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddraee	or the first Receiving			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 001 AAHMED: 00000118 071445 09775328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8) 40.00 68	Name						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 001 AAHMED: 00000118 071445 08775328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8) 40.00 C8	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 4) 001 AAHMED: 00000118 071445 09775328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 9) 40.00 CR	Address (line 2)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8) 40.00 CR	Address (line 3)						
001 AAHMED! 00000118 071445 08779378 8) 40.00 ER	Address (line 4)						
8) 40.00 CB	nai aaluten: a/	conolla 071445 09775326 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	7			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a							
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatony Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	gathering the data ne-	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re	egarding this burden estimate to the	ne U.S. Patent and Tradem	nark Office, Chief Info	formation Officer, Washi	ington,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0629

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 650-474-8400
Name Michael A. Glenn		
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Suite) L	
Address (line 2) Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachi	r of pages of the attached conveyance c ments.	locument # 1
Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together with an signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application numonly if a U.S. Application Number of Properties	ror the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Proceeding the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application and the Pott Report Rep	Patent Number(s) Deplication was Month Day Year PCT PCT
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1445
	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Charges to de	
Michael A. Glenn	l'	2/1/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Bruno Lindenblatt of 9368 Milwaukee Way,

Prince George, British Columbia, CANADA, V2N 2K8, and Dale Vernon of 2626 Abbott

Crescent, Prince George, British Columbia, CANADA, V2L 2X8 (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignors"), to Linden Fabricating & Engineering (Prince George) Ltd., ("Assignee")

having a place of business at 9368 Milwaukee Way, B.C.R. Industrial Site, Prince

George, British Columbia, CANADA, V2N 2K8.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

SPIRAL SINGULATOR, for which an application for a Patent was filed in Canada on

9 November 2000 and assigned application number 2,325,317;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint

inventors of the invention to be disclosed and claimed in said application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent

that may be granted for said invention in Canada, the United States and throughout the

world:

Assignment SPIRAL SINGULATOR

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0631 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent that may

be granted for said invention in Canada, the United States and throughout the world,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to

claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent, petty patent, utility model or other similar right as may issue

anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the

title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any

patent, petty patent, utility model or other similar rights granted for said Invention

anywhere in the world.

Assignors further hereby assign and agree to forthwith deliver to Assignee

any documents relating to the development and testing of the Invention.

Assignment SPIRAL SINGULATOR

PATENT

REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0632

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not

grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the patent authorities of all countries to

issue any patent, petty patent, utility model or other similar rights granted for said

Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division,

continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this

Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

Bruno Lindenblatt

Witness:

Witness name: GARRY

(printed)

Assignment SPIRAL SINGULATOR

Dated:	Assignor:
	Dale Vernon
	Witness: Im Many (printed) Witness name: IM Many (printed)
	(P)
Accepted by Assignee:	
Dated: <u>Jan 24</u> , 2001	Linden Fabricating & Engineering
·	(Prince George) Ltd.
	Per: <u>Bresidon</u> Title: <u>Presidon</u>
	Witness: / laser

h: \5017p4.asg

Assignment SPIRAL SINGULATOR

PATENT REEL: 011553 FRAME: 0634

Witness name: GARRY LARSEN

(printed)